
From: "Will, Judge Joe" <jwill@circuit7.org<mailto:jwill@circuit7.org>>
Date: April 8, 2016 at 5:02:47 PM EDT
To: "Alexander, Judge John" <jalexander@circuit7.org<mailto:jalexander@circuit7.org>>, "Blackburn, 
Judge Elizabeth" <eblackburn@circuit7.org<mailto:eblackburn@circuit7.org>>, "Case, Judge Leah" 
<lcase@circuit7.org<mailto:lcase@circuit7.org>>, "Christensen, Judge Patti" 
<pchristensen@circuit7.org<mailto:pchristensen@circuit7.org>>, "Clayton, Judge James" 
<jclayton@circuit7.org<mailto:jclayton@circuit7.org>>, "Craig, Judge Dennis" 
<dcraig@circuit7.org<mailto:dcraig@circuit7.org>>, "DuPont, Judge Scott C" 
<sdupont@circuit7.org<mailto:sdupont@circuit7.org>>, "Foxman, Judge Karen" 
<kfoxman@circuit7.org<mailto:kfoxman@circuit7.org>>, "Foxman, Judge Matthew M." 
<mfoxman@circuit7.org<mailto:mfoxman@circuit7.org>>, "Hood, Judge C. David" 
<dhood@circuit7.org<mailto:dhood@circuit7.org>>, "Hudson, Judge Margaret" 
<mhudson@circuit7.org<mailto:mhudson@circuit7.org>>, "Jolley, Judge Mary" 
<mjolley@circuit7.org<mailto:mjolley@circuit7.org>>, "Maltz, Judge Howard" 
<hmaltz@circuit7.org<mailto:hmaltz@circuit7.org>>, "Marriott, Judge Frank" 
<fmarriott@circuit7.org<mailto:fmarriott@circuit7.org>>, "McGillin, Jr., Judge Howard" 
<hmcgillin@circuit7.org<mailto:hmcgillin@circuit7.org>>, "Miles, Judge Kellie" 
<kmiles@circuit7.org<mailto:kmiles@circuit7.org>>, "Nichols, Judge Dawn" 
<dnichols@circuit7.org<mailto:dnichols@circuit7.org>>, "Orfinger, Judge Michael" 
<morfinger@circuit7.org<mailto:morfinger@circuit7.org>>, "Perkins, Judge Terence R." 
<tperkins@circuit7.org<mailto:tperkins@circuit7.org>>, "Rowe, Judge Randell" 
<rrowe@circuit7.org<mailto:rrowe@circuit7.org>>, "Traynor, Judge J. Michael" 
<jmtraynor@circuit7.org<mailto:jmtraynor@circuit7.org>>, "Upchurch, Judge Sandra" 
<supchurch@circuit7.org<mailto:supchurch@circuit7.org>>, "Weston, Judge Kathryn" 
<kweston@circuit7.org<mailto:kweston@circuit7.org>>, "Will, Judge Joe" 
<jwill@circuit7.org<mailto:jwill@circuit7.org>>, "Wolfe, Judge Clyde E." 
<cwolfe@circuit7.org<mailto:cwolfe@circuit7.org>>, "Zambrano, Judge Raul" 
<rzambrano@circuit7.org<mailto:rzambrano@circuit7.org>>, "Boatwright, Judge Joe" 
<jboatwright@circuit7.org<mailto:jboatwright@circuit7.org>>, "Christine, Jr., Judge Alexender" 
<achristine@circuit7.org<mailto:achristine@circuit7.org>>, "Davidson, Judge Judith" 
<jdavidson@circuit7.org<mailto:jdavidson@circuit7.org>>, "Dempsey, Judge Angela A." 
<adempsey@circuit7.org<mailto:adempsey@circuit7.org>>, "Feigenbaum, Judge Bryan" 
<bfeigenbaum@circuit7.org<mailto:bfeigenbaum@circuit7.org>>, "Fields, Judge Dawn" 
<dfields@circuit7.org<mailto:dfields@circuit7.org>>, "Foxman, Judge David H." 
<dfoxman@circuit7.org<mailto:dfoxman@circuit7.org>>, "Green, Judge Shirley" 
<sgreen@circuit7.org<mailto:sgreen@circuit7.org>>, "Henderson, Judge Steven C." 
<shenderson@circuit7.org<mailto:shenderson@circuit7.org>>, "Kelly, Judge Christopher" 
<ckelly@circuit7.org<mailto:ckelly@circuit7.org>>, "Morris, Judge Elizabeth A" 
<emorris@circuit7.org<mailto:emorris@circuit7.org>>, "Sanders, Jr., Judge Robert A." 
<rsanders@circuit7.org<mailto:rsanders@circuit7.org>>, "Schumann, Judge Belle" 
<bschumann@circuit7.org<mailto:bschumann@circuit7.org>>, "Stens, Judge D. Melissa Moore" 
<mmoorestens@circuit7.org<mailto:mmoorestens@circuit7.org>>, "Tinlin, Judge Charles" 
<ctinlin@circuit7.org<mailto:ctinlin@circuit7.org>>
Cc: "Weinberg, Mark" <mweinberg@circuit7.org<mailto:mweinberg@circuit7.org>>
Subject: Resignation

In this election year there has been an unusual level of interest in end of my judicial career as I have been 
considering the precise means of ending it. It has been a difficult decision, as many of you are aware, 
inasmuch as so many have actively participated in the process. I want to thank all of you for your wise 
counsel, advice, and support.
Ultimately, I have decided to resign in such a manner that the seat known as Group 8 will be filled by 
appointment, not by election. A copy of my letter to the governor is attached. I have been assured the 
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resignation will be accepted by the executive before the qualifying period begins on May 2, 2016. I will 
remain in the position until the end of the year at which time I am confident that the governor will provide 
you an eager, competent, and industrious replacement.
As always, I look forward to working with you for the balance of the year.

Joseph G. Will
Circuit Judge, 7th Circuit
251 North Ridgewood Avenue
Daytona Beach FL  32114
(386) 2397791


